

16 M A C T 169/24
MD KAUSHER Vs. MUKESH JAIN

08.05.2024

Present: Sh. Tara Singh Bisht, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Komal Parsad, Ld. counsel for R1.
Ms. Deep Mala, Ld. counsel for R2.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of R2.
Same is taken on record.

Fresh vakalatnama alongwith reply filed on behalf of
R1. Same are taken on record.

R2 seeking time to file WS/offer. Heard. Allowed.

Put up for filing the reply/legal offer on behalf of R2 on
05.06.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
08.05.2024