

12 M A C T 169/24
MD KAUSHER Vs. MUKESH JAIN

25.09.2024

Present: None for petitioner.
None for R1/driver cum owner of the offending
vehicle.

Ms. Mala, Ld. Counsel for R2/insurance company.

Reply on behalf of R1 has already been filed.

No reply on behalf of R2. Last opportunity is
granted to R2 to file the reply subject to cost of Rs.500/- to be
deposited in the DLSA, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
Receipt of the same be filed on NDOH alongwith reply/written
statement.

Put up for filing the reply/legal offer on behalf of
R2/insurance company on 13.11.2024.

(Shivaji Anand)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
25.09.2024