

8MACT169/24

MD KAUSHER Vs. MUKESH JAIN

13.11.2024

Present : Sh. Gunjan Gupta & Sh. Tara Singh Bisht, Ld. Proxy

Counsels for the petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Ms. Deep Mala, Ld. counsel for R3/Insurance Company.

Let M.S BSA Hospital is directed to file disability certificate on or before NDOH.

Legal offer filed on behalf of Insurance Company. Same is taken on record.

As the offer has been given by Insurance Company, the fact of negligence is admitted. Hence, now the only issue remains as under :-

On the basis of pleadings, documents and material on record and after hearing the parties/counsels, following issues are framed for adjudication :-

“1. How much compensation amount has to be paid to the petitioner ? OPP”

Both the parties are directed to bring evidence/all the relevant documents on NDOH.

Put up for PE on 08.01.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)

ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,

13.11.2024