

32M A C T 169/24  
MD KAUSHER Vs. MUKESH JAIN

19.02.2025

**Lawyers are stated to be on strike.**

Present: None.

Notice be issued to M.S BSA hospital to file  
disability certificate.

Put up for disability certificate/PE on 18.03.2025.

(Shivaji Anand)  
DJ-1+ MCT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
19.02.2025