

33

MACT 169/24

MD KAUSHER Vs. MUKESH JAIN

18.03.2025

Present: Sh. Lalit, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.  
Ms. Deepmala, Ld. counsel for R2.

Disability certificate still not filed. Let a cost of Rs. 20,000/- be imposed upon BSA for not filing disability certificate.

Let M.S BSA Hospital is directed to file disability certificate on or before NDOH.

Put up on 17.04.2025.

**(Shivaji Anand)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**18.03.2025**