

31 M A C T 169/24

MD KAUSHER Vs. MUKESH JAIN

17.09.2025

Present: Sh. Lalit, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Deepmala, Ld. counsel for R2/Insurance Company.
Sh. Mahinder Prajapati, Statistical officer from BSA
Hospital through VC.

The Disability certificate is not received. Sh. Mahinder Prajapati submits that the petitioner has not turned up for final assessment. It is also submitted that petitioner has been issued notice for 23.09.2025. Therefore, petitioner is directed to appear before board for final assessment on date fixed.

List for receiving Disability certificate and PE on 15.11.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
17.09.2025