

30 M A C T 169/24

MD KAUSHER Vs. MUKESH JAIN

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. Deepanshu Bisht, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 and R2.

Ms. Deep Mala, Ld. Counsel for R3/insurance.

Sh. Mahender Parajapati, Statistical Officer from BSA Hospital (through VC).

It is submitted by Sh. Mahender Parajapati that report will be filed within 10 days. Petitioner is directed to share his affidavit in advance with ld. Counsel for insurance company.

List for PE on **02.02.2026**.

(Vikram)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
09.12.2025