

**41 M A C T 169/24**  
**MD KAUSHER Vs. MUKESH JAIN**

08.05.2026

Present:     None for petitioner.  
              None for R1 and R2.  
              Ms. Deep Mala, Ld. counsel for R3/insurance.

Matter is at PE. However, for absence of petitioner,  
matter is adjourned and seeing the conduct of petitioner, the  
interest of petitioner is stopped till conclusion of PE.

List for PE on 18.07.2026.

**(Vikram)**  
**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**08.05.2026**